Outflows of Resources and amortized over the remaining maturity of the old debt or the life of
the new debt, whichever is shorter.

Implementation of a New Accounting Standard

As the result of implementing GASB Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for
Pensions—an amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 and GASB Statement No. 71 Pension
Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date—an amendment of
GASB Statement No. 68 , the District is restating beginning net position in the Statement of Net
Position, effectively decreasing the net position by $1,978,698 as of July 1, 2014.  The decrease
resulted from recognizing the deferred outflows of resources of $800,052 and a net pension
liability, a noncurrent liability, of $2,778,750. See Note 11 for additional disclosures regarding
this presentation.

2014
2014

As Restated
Originally
Reported Change

Statements of Net Position

Deferred Outflows of Resources
Deferred amount on debt refunding 109,664$   -$   109,664$
Pension plan 800,052   -   800,052

Collective net pension liability 2,778,750$   -   2,778,750$

Net Position
Unrestricted 16,393,972$   18,263,006$   (1,869,034)$

Statements of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Nonoperating Expenses
Interest expense 624,564$   734,228$   (109,664)$

Income Before Capital Contributions 2,976,084$   2,866,420$   109,664$

Net Position - End of Year 54,263,577$   56,132,611$   (1,869,034)$

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Notes to Financial Statements

Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2015 and 2014

27

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

New Accounting Pronouncements

In February 2015, GASB issued Statement No. 72, Fair Value Measurement and Application
(GASB No. 72).  GASB No. 72 addresses accounting and financial reporting issues related to
fair value measurements. The definition of fair value is the price that would be received to sell
an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the